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Jeffrey P. Bassett 
Judge 

Kitsap County Superior Court 

614 Division Street 

Port Orchard, Washington 98367 

360-337-7140 

jbassett@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: speaking opportunities, 

mentoring 

Johanna Bender 
Judge 

King County Superior Court 

401 4th Ave. North 

Kent, Washington 98032 

206-477-1495 

johanna.bender@kingcounty.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: adoptions, marriages, 

speaking opportunities, mentoring 

Adam Eisenberg 
Judge 

Seattle Municipal Court 

600 Fifth Avenue, Room 1037 

P.O. Box 34987 

Seattle, Washington 98124 

206-684-8708 

adam.eisenberg@seattle.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: marriages 

Patrick Anthony España 
Senior Administrative Law Judge 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

600 University Street, Suite 1500 

Seattle, Washington 98101 

206-389-3413 

patrick.espana@oah.wa.gov 

Mark M. Graham 
Administrative Law Judge 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

600 University Street, Suite 1500 

Seattle, Washington 98101 

(206)389-3400 

mark.graham@oah.wa.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Janet Helson 
Judge 

King County Superior Court 

516 Third Avenue 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

206-477-1367 

janet.helson@kingcounty.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: adoptions, marriages, 

speaking opportunities, mentoring 

Aaron S. Hockman 
Administrative Law Judge 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

2420 Bristol Court SW 

Olympia, Washington 98502 

360-407-2757 

aaron.hockman@oah.wa.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Jonathon Lack 
Commissioner 

King County Superior Court 

516 3rd Ave 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

206-263-0767 

jlack@kingcounty.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: adoptions, marriages, 

speaking opportunities, mentoring 
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Jennie Laird 
Commissioner 

King County Superior Court 

MRJC - 401 Fourth Ave N., 2D 

Kent, Washington 98032 

206-477-1442 

jennie.laird@kingcounty.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: adoptions, marriages, 

speaking opportunities, mentoring 

Mary (Kate) McLachlan 
Administrative Law Judge 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

16201 E Indiana Ave, Suite 5600 

Spokane Valley, Washington 99216 

509-456-3975 

mary.mclachlan@oah.wa.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Thomas P. Rowan 
Administrative Law Judge 

Washington State Office of 

Administrative Hearings 

949 Market Street, Suite 500 

Tacoma, Washington 98402 

253-476-6888 

thomas.rowan@oah.wa.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: mentoring 

Michael Scott 
Judge 

King County Superior Court 

516 Third Avenue, Room C-0203 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

206-477-1379 

michael.scott@kingcounty.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: adoptions, marriages, 

speaking opportunities, mentoring 

Mary Yu 
Justice 

Washington State Supreme Court 

P.O. Box 40929 

Olympia, Washington 98504 

360-357-2034 

mary.yu@courts.wa.gov 

Identifies as: gay or lesbian 

Contact for: marriages, speaking 

opportunities, mentoring 

 

 


